
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
9 

258 
286 
313 
98 

123 
712 
550 
51 
27 
26 
90 
2 

898 
232 
135 
666 
112 
39 
71 

281 
31 
3 

118 
69 

Name 
Paul Ullrich 
Leonard Blauschek 
Luis Linz 
Tim Koch 
Janik Tschopp 
Willem Thijs 
Sebastian Höegsberg Jensen 
Holger Salmen 
Lasse Welsch 
Ludwig Michael Eschlberger 
Raphael Michels 
Lucas Hauser 
Falk Bruderreck 
Philipp Dörrzapf 
Alexander Muck 
Michael Burkart 
Marius Bartusch 
Georg Lehmann 
Sven Lötscher 
Moritz Schönert 
Leon Sievert 
Andrej Willms 
Max Böttcher 
Thomas Sasse 
Luca Franke 

Nat-Town 
DEU-Floh-Seligenthal 
DEU-Büren-Hegensdor
DEU-Dreieich 
DEU-Marktheidenfeld 
CHE-Emmenbrücke 
BEL-Limburg 
DNK-Silkeborg 
DEU-Leiberg 
DEU-Luckau 
DEU-Saaldorf-Surheim
DEU-Volkmarsen 
DEU-Erfurt 
DEU-Bonn 
DEU-Rosenberg 
DEU-Ludwigshafen 
DEU-Kellmünz an der I
DEU-Hilden 
DEU-Berlin 
CHE-Niederbipp 
DEU-Bretzfeld 
DEU-Breckerfeld 
DEU-Vohburg a.d.Dona
DEU-Leipzig 
DEU-Creußen 
DEU-Elztal 

Entrant 
Supermoto Style Factory 
ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V., 
KL-Racing 

Janik Tschopp 

SHR Motorsports 
Bergos Racing 
KL Racing 

ADAC Hessen Thüringen 
ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 
Supermoto-Hessen e.V. 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
Bergos Ravenol Racing 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
TG10 Racing Team 

Bike 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Tm 
Husqvarna 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
TM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
TM 
Ktm 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
TM 
KTM 
KTM 

Tyres 
Metzeler 
Metzeler 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 
Michelin 

Metzeler 

Michelin 

FNM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SwissM
FIM 
FIM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SwissM
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
11 
16 
18 
18 
15 
13 
16 
18 
15 
17 
14 
13 
17 
15 
14 
15 
17 
14 
17 
16 
7 
7 

15 
14 
17 

Best Tm 
1:02.770 
1:03.547 
1:03.575 
1:03.809 
1:04.017 
1:04.131 
1:04.219 
1:04.860 
1:04.886 
1:05.203 
1:05.257 
1:05.463 
1:05.597 
1:05.733 
1:06.100 
1:06.327 
1:06.327 
1:06.354 
1:06.418 
1:06.510 
1:06.711 
1:07.297 
1:07.539 
1:07.690 
1:08.277 

Diff 

0.777 
0.805 
1.039 
1.247 
1.361 
1.449 
2.090 
2.116 
2.433 
2.487 
2.693 
2.827 
2.963 
3.330 
3.557 
3.557 
3.584 
3.648 
3.740 
3.941 
4.527 
4.769 
4.920 
5.507 

In Lap 
8 

16 
10 
15 
6 

12 
13 
14 
9 
3 
5 

13 
16 
12 
14 
13 
4 

14 
15 
9 
3 
6 

14 
5 

13 

km/h 
65,095 
64,299 
64,271 
64,035 
63,827 
63,713 
63,626 
62,997 
62,972 
62,666 
62,614 
62,417 
62,289 
62,161 
61,815 
61,604 
61,604 
61,579 
61,519 
61,434 
61,249 
60,716 
60,498 
60,363 
59,844 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
S2 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 15:39:51 

Vogelsbergring 1,135 Km 

03.10.2025 15:40 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


